## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Aziz ZENASNI	04/27/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Commissariat A L'Energie Atomique	
Street Address:	25, rue Leblanc Batiment	
Internal Address:	LePonant D	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12434018

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)610-8686

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-903-9000

Email: ipdocketing@milesstockbridge.com
Correspondent Name: MILES & STOCKBRIDGE PC
Address Line 1: 1751 PINNACLE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102-3833

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: T2143-17219US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: //Victoria A. Yunker//

Total Attachments: 1

source=Zenasni Ass#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0732 12434018

LH \$40.00

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which I/We have acknowledged receipt, I/we

1/ ZENASNI Aziz

of FRENCH nationality, domiciled at: 1/24 rue Jean Jaurès 38610 GIERES FRANCE

sell and assign to COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE and , a corporation organized under the laws of the Republic of France, having its headquarters at 25, rue Leblanc Bâtiment "Le Ponant D" 75015 PARIS FRANCE,

its successors and assigns my entire right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the invention entitled: PROCESS FOR PRODUCING AIR GAPS IN MICROSTRUCTURES, ESPECIALLY OF THE AIR GAP INTERCONNECT STRUCTURE TYPE FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

Date: April 27, 2009

RECORDED: 05/01/2009

Inventor:
ZENASNI Aziz

PATENT REEL: 022625 FRAME: 0733